
Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 49
Marcin BIENIAK

Arkadiusz KULA
K1

Fiat

CC
06:15,40 06:15,40

2 48
Łukasz SEMIK

Piotr BUJAK
K1

Fiat

Seicento
06:17,05 06:17,05 00:01,65 00:01,65

3 47
Adam CHUDOBIECKI

Tomasz DRAB
K1

Peugeot

106
06:57,73 06:57,73 00:42,33 00:40,68

4 50
Adam ŚWIŃCZYK

Michał SZCZĘCH
K1

Fiat

CC
06:56,73 00:10,00 07:06,73 00:51,33 00:09,00



Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 42
Daniel DEMBINNY

Damian WŁODARCZYK
K2

Honda

CRX
06:08,80 06:08,80

2 31
Daniel MECH

Mieczysław JONIEC
K2

Citroen

Saxo
06:22,36 06:22,36 00:13,56 00:13,56

3 46
Grzegorz SEIDEL

Dawid SEIDEL
K2

Honda

Civic
06:20,62 00:05,00 06:25,62 00:16,82 00:03,26

4 43
Łukasz WESZKE

Artur BRZĄKALIK
K2

Peugeot

106
06:39,04 06:39,04 00:30,24 00:13,42

5 41
Marcin BORKOWSKI

Krzysztof BORKOWSKI
K2

Citroen

Saxo
06:40,91 06:40,91 00:32,11 00:01,87

6 40
Michał LOCHER

Adam OPIEKULSKI
K2

Citroen

Saxo
06:59,26 06:59,26 00:50,46 00:18,35

7 44
Józef MAŚLANKA

Paulina KEMPKA
K2

Renault

Clio
07:27,72 07:27,72 01:18,92 00:28,46



Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 35
Przemysław MENDREK

Artur KAŁUŻA
K3

Honda

Civic
06:00,81 06:00,81

2 39
Mariusz BLACHA

Radosław GRUSZECKI
K3

Opel

Astra
06:14,82 06:14,82 00:14,01 00:14,01

3 36
Krzysztof NICIEJA

Kamil MATYJA
K3

Honda

Civic
06:18,90 06:18,90 00:18,09 00:04,08

4 30
Bartosz PUDA

Dominik PUDA
K3

Peugeot

206
06:19,78 06:19,78 00:18,97 00:00,88

5 37
Mariusz CYRULIK

Robert RAJWA
K3

Peugeot

206
07:09,92 07:09,92 01:09,11 00:50,14

6 34
Dawid SIKORA

Justyna SIKORA
K3

Peugeot

306
07:14,48 07:14,48 01:13,67 00:04,56

7 38
Kamila BELSKA

Maria NIERYCHŁO
K3

VW

Polo
07:15,23 00:05,00 07:20,23 01:19,42 00:05,75



Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 21
Artur KOBIELA

Kamil WALA
K4

Subaru

Impreza
05:34,36 05:34,36

2 20
Mirosław MACURA

Marcin MACURA
K4

Mitsubishi

Lancer
05:36,36 05:36,36 00:02,00 00:02,00

3 17
Łukasz KOBIELA

Łukasz KUŚ
K4

Mitsubishi

Lancer
05:36,75 05:36,75 00:02,39 00:00,39

4 14
Kamil HORNIK

Krzysztof PIETRUSZKA
K4

Subaru

Impreza
05:49,34 05:49,34 00:14,98 00:12,59

5 24
Martin JASEK

Wioletta SZYGUŁA
K4

Subaru

Impreza
05:48,22 00:05,00 05:53,22 00:18,86 00:03,88

6 18
Mirosław MACIĄCZYK

Grzegorz TKACZ
K4

Mitsubishi

Lancer
05:51,60 00:05,00 05:56,60 00:22,24 00:03,38

7 19
Stanisław LASSAK

Bartłomiej ŚLIMAK
K4

Mitsubishi

Lancer
06:02,51 06:02,51 00:28,15 00:05,91

8 23
Michał FERENCZAK

Bartosz CHOTARSKI
K4

Subaru

Impreza
05:58,85 00:05,00 06:03,85 00:29,49 00:01,34

9 13
Florian WÓJCIK-MIRSKI

Bartek LESIOSKI
K4

Subaru

Impreza
05:54,63 00:10,00 06:04,63 00:30,27 00:00,78

10 16
Uwe BENDIG

Jarmila WLACH
K4

Subaru

Impreza
06:05,39 06:05,39 00:31,03 00:00,76

11 22
Marek MRÓWCZYOSKI

Damian OSUCHOWSKI
K4

Subaru

Impreza
06:07,13 06:07,13 00:32,77 00:01,74

12 12
Adrian ZAWADKA

Tomasz KRYSTA
K4

Subaru

Impreza
06:09,06 06:09,06 00:34,70 00:01,93

13 15
Bartłomiej JANCARZ

Dariusz BEKAS
K4

Audi

80
06:09,67 00:05,00 06:14,67 00:40,31 00:05,61



M Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 58
Mariusz GRUDKA

Marcin GUT
CENTO

Fiat

CC
06:11,83 06:11,83

2 60
Jakub GRZYWACZ

Agata GRZYWACZ
CENTO

Fiat

CC
06:29,20 06:29,20 00:17,37 00:17,37

3 57
Krzysztof GRZYWACZ

Krystian APRYAS
CENTO

Fiat

CC
06:32,11 06:32,11 00:20,28 00:02,91

4 64
Adam PAWŁOWSKI

Rafał BRONIEL
CENTO

Fiat

CC
06:28,28 00:05,00 06:33,28 00:21,45 00:01,17

5 54
Wojciech DE WEYHER

Michał FOGIOSKI
CENTO

Fiat

SC
06:36,01 06:36,01 00:24,18 00:02,73

6 56
Paweł BERNARD

Paweł STELMACHOWSKI
CENTO

Fiat

SC
06:42,30 06:42,30 00:30,47 00:06,29

7 53
Wojciech PAWIOSKI

Monika BIŁEK
CENTO

Fiat

CC
06:46,73 06:46,73 00:34,90 00:04,43

8 62
Paweł OŚLAK

Marek GRABOO
CENTO

Fiat

SC
06:43,44 00:05,00 06:48,44 00:36,61 00:01,71

9 55
Jerzy CIELUSEK

Justyna SIKORA
CENTO

Fiat

CC
06:50,59 06:50,59 00:38,76 00:02,15

10 52
Dominik WENGLORZ

Wojciech WENGLORZ
CENTO

Fiat

CC
06:53,00 06:53,00 00:41,17 00:02,41



M Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 11
Waldemar JANECKI

Łukasz KOZIEŃ
GOŚĆ

BMW

318is
06:03,50 06:03,50

2 8
Marek MULARCZYK

Michał PACIEJ
GOŚĆ

Fiat

Punto
06:03,32 00:05,00 06:08,32 00:04,82 00:04,82

3 5
Piotr BUJAK

Maciej TRELA
GOŚĆ

Nissan

Almera
06:17,45 06:17,45 00:13,95 00:09,13

4 9
Mateusz SIADAK

Kazimierz CHŁOPEK
GOŚĆ

Peugeot

206 XS
06:29,65 06:29,65 00:26,15 00:12,20

5 3
Marek CZUDEK

Krzysztof CIEŚLA
GOŚĆ

Renault

Clio
06:30,09 06:30,09 00:26,59 00:00,44

6 2
Jakub NAJGRODZKI

Wojciech NAJGRODZKI
GOŚĆ

Fiat

CC
06:26,16 00:05,00 06:31,16 00:27,66 00:01,07

7 1
Szymon SZYMONIAK

Artur ŚLUSARCZYK
GOŚĆ

Peugeot

106
06:34,70 06:34,70 00:31,20 00:03,54

8 7
Tomasz MAJDAK

Marcin MAJDAK
GOŚĆ

Fiat

CC
06:35,08 06:35,08 00:31,58 00:00,38

9 6
Tomasz MRZYGŁÓD

Adrian NUSZCZYNSKY
GOŚĆ

Honda

Civic
06:36,86 06:36,86 00:33,36 00:01,78



M Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 28
Piotr SIKORSKI

Piotr KOWALSKI
RWD

BMW

E30
06:07,13 06:07,13

2 29
Łukasz JARZĄBEK

Magdalena KRAWCZYK
RWD

BMW

E36
06:23,37 06:23,37 00:16,24 00:16,24

3 27
Piotr KOWALSKI

Piotr SIKORSKI
RWD

BMW

E30
06:23,38 00:05,00 06:28,38 00:21,25 00:05,01

4 25
Paweł RĄCZKA

Michał KOŁOTYŁO
RWD

BMW

E36
06:37,65 06:37,65 00:30,52 00:09,27

5 51
Błażej FILAPEK

Paweł MĘCNAROWSKI
RWD

Fiat

126p
06:57,55 00:05,00 07:02,55 00:55,42 00:24,90

6 26
Przemysław PLACHETA

Paweł PALION
RWD

Fiat

126p
07:55,16 00:05,00 08:00,16 01:53,03 00:57,61



Nr 

startowy
Klasa

1 SZYMONIAK Szymon ŚLUSARCZYK Artur Peugeot 106 GOŚĆ

2 NAJGRODZKI Jakub NAJGRODZKI Wojciech Fiat CC GOŚĆ

3 CZUDEK Marek CIEŚLA Krzysztof Renault Clio GOŚĆ

4 KLOS Jakub SZPYRA Dawid Renault Clio GOŚĆ

5 BUJAK Piotr TRELA Maciej Nissan Almera GOŚĆ

6 MRZYGŁÓD Tomasz NUSZCZYNSKY Adrian Honda Civic GOŚĆ

7 MAJDAK Tomasz MAJDAK Marcin Fiat CC GOŚĆ

8 MULARCZYK Marek PACIEJ Michał Fiat Punto GOŚĆ

9 SIADAK Mateusz CHŁOPEK Kazimierz Peugeot 206 XS GOŚĆ

11 JANECKI Waldemar KOZIEŃ Łukasz BMW 318is GOŚĆ

27 KOWALSKI Piotr SIKORSKI Piotr BMW E30 RWD

12 ZAWADKA Adrian KRYSTA Tomasz Subaru Impreza K4

13 WÓJCIK-MIRSKI Florian LESIŃSKI Bartek Subaru Impreza K4

14 HORNIK Kamil PIETRUSZKA Krzysztof Subaru Impreza K4

15 JANCARZ Bartłomiej BEKAS Dariusz Audi 80 K4

16 BENDIG Uwe WLACH Jarmila Subaru Impreza K4

17 KOBIELA Łukasz KUŚ Łukasz Mitsubishi Lancer K4

18 MACIĄCZYK Mirosław TKACZ Grzegorz Mitsubishi Lancer K4

19 LASSAK Stanisław ŚLIMAK Bartłomiej Mitsubishi Lancer K4

20 MACURA Mirosław MACURA Marcin Mitsubishi Lancer K4

21 KOBIELA Artur WALA Kamil Subaru Impreza K4

22 MRÓWCZYŃSKI Marek OSUCHOWSKI Damian Subaru Impreza K4

23 FERENCZAK Michał CHOTARSKI Bartosz Subaru Impreza K4

24 JASEK Martin SZYGUŁA Wioletta Subaru Impreza K4

65 VYSHNEVETSKYIPavlo SOROKIN Slavko Mitsubishi Evo K4

25 RĄCZKA Paweł KOŁOTYŁO Michał BMW E36 RWD

26 PLACHETA PrzemysławPALION Paweł Fiat 126p RWD

29 JARZĄBEK Łukasz KRAWCZYK Magdalena BMW E36 RWD

51 FILAPEK Błażej MĘCNAROWSKI Paweł Fiat 126p RWD

28 SIKORSKI Piotr KOWALSKI Piotr BMW E30 RWD

30 PUDA Bartosz PUDA Dominik Peugeot 206 K3

32 ADAMASZEK Michał SOLICH Paweł Peugeot 206 K3

34 SIKORA Dawid SIKORA Justyna Peugeot 306 K3

35 MENDREK PrzemysławKAŁUŻA Artur Honda Civic K3

36 NICIEJA Krzysztof MATYJA Kamil Honda Civic K3

37 CYRULIK Mariusz RAJWA Robert Peugeot 206 K3

38 BELSKA Kamila NIERYCHŁO Maria VW Polo K3

39 BLACHA Mariusz GRUSZECKI Radosław Opel Astra K3

31 MECH Daniel JONIEC Mieczysław Citroen Saxo K2

40 LOCHER Michał OPIEKULSKI Adam Citroen Saxo K2

41 BORKOWSKI Marcin BORKOWSKI Krzysztof Citroen Saxo K2

42 DEMBINNY Daniel WŁODARCZYK Damian Honda CRX K2

43 WESZKE Łukasz BRZĄKALIK Artur Peugeot 106 K2

44 MAŚLANKA Józef KEMPKA Paulina Renault Clio K2

46 SEIDEL Grzegorz SEIDEL Dawid Honda Civic K2

47 CHUDOBIECKI Adam DRAB Tomasz Peugeot 106 K1

48 SEMIK Łukasz BUJAK Piotr Fiat Seicento K1

49 BIENIAK Marcin KULA Arkadiusz Fiat CC K1

50 ŚWIŃCZYK Adam SZCZĘCH Michał Fiat CC K1

52 WENGLORZ Dominik WENGLORZ Wojciech Fiat CC CENTO

53 PAWIŃSKI Wojciech BIŁEK Monika Fiat CC CENTO

Kierowca Pilot Samochód



54 DE WEYHER Wojciech FOGIŃSKI Michał Fiat SC CENTO

55 CIELUSEK Jerzy SIKORA Justyna Fiat CC CENTO

56 BERNARD Paweł STELMACHOWSKI Paweł Fiat SC CENTO

57 GRZYWACZ Krzysztof APRYAS Krystian Fiat CC CENTO

58 GRUDKA Mariusz GUT Marcin Fiat CC CENTO

59 PIEKARCZYK Tomasz JASNOWSKI Emanuel Fiat SC CENTO

60 GRZYWACZ Jakub GRZYWACZ Agata Fiat CC CENTO

61 KOPEĆ Szymon SMALCERZ Szymon Fiat CC CENTO

62 OŚLAK Paweł GRABOŃ Marek Fiat SC CENTO

64 PAWŁOWSKI Adam BRONIEL Rafał Fiat CC CENTO


